Tech Mahindra Launches End-to-End ESG Offerings to Accelerate Sustainable Transformation of Enterprises Globally

Technology

Author: mahindraadmin Category: Technology Published: 9/21/2022

To enable businesses to measure, monitor, improve, and achieve sustainable goals

New Delhi – September 21, 2022 - <u>Tech Mahindra</u>, a leading provider of digital transformation, consulting and business re-engineering services and solutions, today announced the launch of its end-to-end ESG (Environment, Social, Governance) portfolio to help businesses achieve their sustainability goals. Through these offerings, Tech Mahindra will enable businesses to configure, launch, analyze, manage sustainability targets, and help them achieve ESG goals.

Through these offerings, Tech Mahindra will help customers to reduce their current carbon emissions footprint by renovating across operations, supply chains, and processes. The offerings will enable Tech Mahindra's customers to strengthen their commitment towards sustainability goals, while maintaining and creating business value.

Sandeep Chandna, Chief Sustainability Officer, Tech Mahindra, said, "Sustainability has always been at the core of how we do business at Tech Mahindra. We have been a proud flag bearer of sustainable development and over the years, we have improved our sustainability strategy and scaled

our spending on sustainability measures to mitigate the impacts of climate change while also creating value for our stakeholders. With our comprehensive ESG offerings, we are taking a step further to help our customers shape a better and sustainable future."

With the help of new technologies and a robust partner ecosystem alongside specialized team of experts, Tech Mahindra will assist customers in measuring, monitoring, improving, and achieving ESG plans by offering tailored solutions for distinct needs. The organization's ESG offerings are developed by leveraging the research and insights garnered during the last 15 years of operations in the domain.

For more information, please visit: https://www.techmahindra.com/en-in/techm-sustainability-offerings/

As part of NXT.NOWTM framework, which aims to enhance 'Human Centric Experience', Tech Mahindra focuses on investing in emerging technologies and solutions that enable digital transformation and meet the evolving needs of the customer.

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra offers innovative and customer-centric digital experiences, enabling enterprises, associates and society to Rise. We are a USD 5.1 billion organisation with 121,900+ professionals across 90 countries, helping 997 global customers, including Fortune 500 companies. We are focused on leveraging next-generation technologies, including 5G, Blockchain, Cybersecurity, Artificial Intelligence, and more, to enable end to end digital transformation for global customers. Tech Mahindra is one of the fastest-growing brands and amongst the top 15 IT service providers globally. Tech Mahindra has consistently emerged as a leader in sustainability and is recognised amongst the '2021 Global 100 Most sustainable corporations in

the World' by Corporate Knights. With the NXT.NOW framework, Tech

Mahindra aims to enhance 'Human Centric Experience' for our ecosystem

and drive collaborative disruption with synergies from a robust portfolio of

companies. We aim at delivering tomorrow's experiences today and believe

that the 'Future is Now'.

We are part of the Mahindra Group, founded in 1945, one of the largest and

most admired multinational federation of companies with 260,000

employees in over 100 countries. It enjoys a leadership position in farm

equipment, utility vehicles, information technology and financial services in

India and is the world's largest tractor company by volume. It has a strong

presence in renewable energy, agriculture, logistics, hospitality and real

estate. The Mahindra Group has a clear focus on leading ESG globally,

enabling rural prosperity and enhancing urban living, with a goal to drive

positive change in the lives of communities and stakeholders to enable them

to Rise.

Connect with us on www.techmahindra.com || Our Social Media

Channels

Facebook

Twitter

Linkedin

Youtube

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Abhilasha Gupta, Global Corporate Communications and Public

Affairs

Email: media.relations@techmahindra.com;

Abhilasha.Gupta@TechMahindra.com

Tags: